

Before The Motor Accident Claims Tribunal, Rampurhat

Present : Shri S.Chatterjee, Addl.Sess.Judge,F.T.Court, Rampurhat-in-charge of Addl.Sessions Judge, Birbhum at Rampurhat.

MACC No.24/ 2023
u/s 164 of the Motor Vehicle Act.

Hasibul Mondal VS Bajaj Allainz General Insurence Com.ltd. & another

01

31-07-2023 An application u/s 164 of the Motor Vehicle Act is filed by the claimant supported by an affidavit alongwith vokatnama, certified copy of relevant documents praying for compensation amounting Rs.6,00,000/- (six lakh only) against the O.Ps Insurance Co.Ltd. and vehicle owner.

Let it be registered as Motor Accident Claims Case.

Another petition u/s 331(2) of M.V Rules is also filed by the claimant/claimants praying for time to file D.C. fees amounting Rs.6000/ before this tribunal later on, on the ground stated therein. Perused the petition. Prayer is allowed. The petitioners/claimants are directed to file deficit court fees prior to commence of evidence.

P.Fees paid and requisite is filed. Issue the same at once.

To 27-09-2023 for SR and AD

Dictated and corrected

sd/-
Judge, M.A.C.C Tribunal,
Birbhum at Rampurhat

sd/-
Judge, M.A.C.C Tribunal,
Birbhum at Rampurhat
in charge