

MACC. -24/ 2023 (CIS-24/2023)
CNR NO WBBB050007762023

Order No.08
25.06.2024.

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

Ld. advocate for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

Witness namely Hasibul Mondal @ Hossain is examined in chief as exparte and discharged as P. W.-01.

During examination of P.W-1 proved the certified copy of formal F.I.R is marked as Exbt.-1, certified copy of charge sheet is marked as Exbt.-2, The seizure list dated 05-05-2022,25-04-2022,30-04-2022 and 21-04-2022 are marked as Exbt.-3 series, the photocopy of smart card is marked as Exbt.-4, the photocopy of insurance policy is marked as Exbt.-5, the photocopy of driving licence is marked as Exbt.-6, the photocopy of Adhar card bearing no-285658655105 is marked as Exbt.-7 and the photocopy of medical bill dated 01-05-2022 is marked as 'X' for identification.

Ld. advocate for the petitioner files a petition praying for time for further evidence, on the ground stated therein.

Perused the petition heard considered and allowed.

To 24-07-2024 for further P.H.

Sd/-

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885